

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19429-
19430/2010

V.CHELLADURAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESIDENT KALLAKURUCHI COOP SUG MILLS&OR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 has stated
that he has not received the copies of the pleadings so far.
Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the
copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the
respondent No.1 within a week's time without any fail and
learned counsel for the respondent No.1 shall file the counter
affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

Item No.82

-2-

Service is complete as against the respondent No.2
but nobody has cast appearance on his behalf. The said
respondent may also file the counter affidavit within a period
of four weeks, in case he chooses to do so.

Await for the return of service in respect of the
respondent No.3.

List again on 4.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd