

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19429-19430/2010

V.CHELLADURAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESIDENT KALLAKURUCHI COOP SUG MILLS&OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner since the last two
dates.

Petitioner has failed to comply with the order
dated.13.4.2011.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-
prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj