

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.19429-19430/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 23/03/2009 in MP No.1/2009 in WA No.40/2009 and dated 30/06/2009 in MP No.2/2009 in WA No.40/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

V.CHELLADURAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESIDENT/ SPECIAL OFFICER KALLAKURUCHI COOP
SUGAR MILLS MATRICULATION HIGHER SECONDARY
SCHOOL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
r-1 Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper

Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed

by the parties.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master Court Master