

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 11378-11379 OF 2011

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4

(Application for directions)

V. Chelladurai ...Appellant
Versus
President/Special Officer,
Kallakuruchi Coop Sug. Mills & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the application for directions were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th September, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"To be heard along with the main matters on 18th September, 2015."

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 12th March, 2015 filed applications for directions, with affidavit and Annexure A-1 and A-2, after taking 'No Objection' from the erstwhile counsel and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 3-4 and copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that there are three common respondents. Common respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Gautam Narayan, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2-3 have been served at Special Leave Petition stage.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case.

The matters alongwith the applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 16th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Advocate.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR