

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.11378-11379 OF 2011

V. CHELLADURAI

... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

PRESIDENT/SPECIAL OFFICER, KALLAKURUCHI
COOP. SUG MILLS MATRICULATION HIGHER
SECONDARY SCHOOL & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that the appeals have become infructuous.

In view of the above statement, the civil appeals are dismissed as having become infructuous. Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

New Delhi;
18th September, 2015.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s) .11378-11379/2011

V.CHELLADURAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRESIDENT SPECIAL OFFICER KALLAKURUCHI
COOP. SUG MILLS MATRICULATION HIGHER
SECONDARY SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date : 18/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Appellant(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar,Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V.S. Raghavender,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe civil appeals are dismissed as having become
infructuous. Pending application, if any, stands disposed
of.(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)